50 Watt 0-10 / PHASE led driver
part #SDRVCC010P501200
New York, NY
1.833.SCOUTLD
Info@ScoutLighting.comScout Lighting reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice. Updated 10/02/21.
Project : Firm : Type : Quantity:
Quick Specs
Driver Type Constant Current
Dimming Control 0-10 / Phase
# of Channels 1
DC Voltage Range 28-42 VDC
AC Input Voltage 120 - 277
Class 2
mA 600 - 1200
Wattage 50.4
Warranty 5 years
Efficency >90%
Max Load (1200mA)
Super Low (50mA) 24 Feet
Low (89mA) 13 Feet
Medium (149mA) 8 Feet
High (250mA) 4 Feet
Super High (300mA) 4 Feet
Max Distance
20 AWG 20 Feet
18 AWG 40 Feet
16 AWG 60 Feet
14 AWG 100 Feet
12 AWG 150 Feet
50 Watt 0-10 / PHASE led driver
part #SDRVCC010P501200
New York, NY
1.833.SCOUTLD
Info@ScoutLighting.comScout Lighting reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice. Updated 10/02/21.
Driver Anatomy
0-10 / phase driver
10.09” 2.59”
2.59”
1.34”
Dimensions
0-10 / Phase Driver
Knock Outs
Top access removable
driver lid
DC Junction Box
AC Junction Box
50 Watt 0-10 / PHASE led driver
part #SDRVCC010P501200
New York, NY
1.833.SCOUTLD
Info@ScoutLighting.comScout Lighting reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice. Updated 10/02/21.
0-10 Wiring
Single 0-10 wiring
Switched Hot 0-10 Wiring
Multiple fixture wiring
to single 0-10 Dimmer
Purple
0-10 Controller
LED Fixture
Gray
0-10 +
0-10 -
Red
Black
Black
Green
White
AC L
Ground
AC N
DC +
DC -
0-10 Driver
Purple
Switched hot 0-10 Controller
LED Fixture
Gray
0-10 +
0-10 -
Red
BlackGreen
White
AC L
Ground
AC N
DC +
DC -
0-10 Driver
Black
Purple
0-10 Controller
LED Fixture
Gray
0-10 +
0-10 -
Red
Black
Black
Green
White
AC L
Ground
AC N
DC +
DC -
0-10 Driver
Purple
LED Fixture
Gray
0-10 +
0-10 -
Red
Black
Black
Green
White
AC L
Ground
AC N
DC +
DC -
0-10 Driver
Purple
LED Fixture
Gray
0-10 +
0-10 -
Red
Black
Black
Green
White
AC L
Ground
AC N
DC +
DC -
0-10 Driver
50 Watt 0-10 / PHASE led driver
part #SDRVCC010P501200
New York, NY
1.833.SCOUTLD
Info@ScoutLighting.comScout Lighting reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice. Updated 10/02/21.
Phase Wiring
TRIAC / ELV DIMMER
LED Fixture
Red
Black
Green
White
AC L
Ground
AC N
DC +
DC -TRIAC / ELV DRIVER
Black
TRIAC / ELV DIMMER
LED Fixture
Red
Black
Green
White
AC L
Ground
AC N
DC +
DC -TRIAC / ELV DRIVER
Black
LED Fixture
Red
Black
Green
White
AC L
Ground
AC N
DC +
DC -TRIAC / ELV DRIVER
Black
LED Fixture
Red
Black
Green
White
AC L
Ground
AC N
DC +
DC -TRIAC / ELV DRIVER
Black
Single Phase wiring
Multiple fixture wiring
to single phase Dimmer